Statistical Summary

May 2023
Federal Order No. 6
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Ill
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

6/9/2023 1:21:49 PM

171,027,972
33,575,145
3,312,528
116,577

208,032,222

3.773457%
82.21%
6,710,717

829,260
3,133,056
265,967

4,228,283

12,147

12,147

7,594,541

336,410
1,999,472
7,194,256

17,124,679

229,397,331

6,798,406
171,463,852
773,719
415,796

179,451,773
2.311646%
5,788,767

3,158,641
22,065,468
11,820,502

37,044,611
9.949264%

3,375,397
1,164,271
784,479

5,324,147
4.064351%

6,793,622
204,445

0

578,733



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

May 2023
Federal Order No. 6

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

6/9/2023 1:21:49 PM

0

7,576,800

6.049150%
229,397,331



