## Statistical Summary May 2023

May 2023 Federal Order No. 6 Receipts:

Receipts:		
Producer Milk		
Class I		171,027,972
Class II		33,575,145
Class III		3,312,528
Class IV		116,577
	Total Producer Milk	208,032,222
	Average Butterfat Test	3.773457%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	82.21%
	Daily Average Receipts	6,710,717
Other Source Milk		
Class I		829,260
Class II		3,133,056
Class IV		265,967
	Total Other Source Milk	4,228,283
Overage		
Class III		12,147
	Total Overage	12,147
Opening Inventory  Class I		
Class I		7,594,541
Class III		336,410
Class IV		1,999,472
Class IV	Total Opening Inventory	7,194,256 <b>17,124,679</b>
Jtilization:	Total Receipts	229,397,331
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		6,798,406
Route Disposition Class I		171,463,852
Shrinkage		773,719
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		415,796
	Total Class I Utilization	179,451,773
	Average Butterfat Test	2.311646%
	Daily Average Utilization	5,788,767
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce		3,158,641
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		22,065,468
Used To Produce/Other Uses		11,820,502
	Total Class II Utilization	37,044,611
	Average Butterfat Test	9.949264%
Class III Utilization Shrinkage		3,375,397
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,164,271
Used To Produce/Other Uses		784,479
	Total Class III Utilization	5,324,147
	Average Butterfat Test	4.064351%
Class IV Utilization		<b></b> -
Inventory		6,793,622
Nonfluid Used To Fortify Shrinkage		204,445
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		579.733
Transists and Diversions to Nonpoort failts		578,733

6/9/2023 1:21:49 PM

## Statistical Summary May 2023 Federal Order No. 6

**Used To Produce/Other Uses** 

Average Butterfat Test 6.049150% Total Utilization 229,397,331